

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 78/2020

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal, Advocate

Versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP for State with
SI Mukesh Kumar, P.S. EOW

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.01.2020

CRL.M.A. 1753/2020 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020 (Delay)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
3. Notice be issued to respondent No. 2 by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable on 5th May, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 27, 2020/p'ma