



(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020**
SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
25.01.2022

%

No time left.

List on 11.05.2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 25, 2022

hk