



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma & Mr. Jai
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, APP for State.
Mr. Abhishek Singh & Mr. Jamal
Anand, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

11.05.2022

The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

List on 14.09.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 11, 2022

'pv'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any