



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 AND CRL.M.A. 1754/2020**

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal and Mr. Abhishek
Verma, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. Elvin Joshy,
Mr. J. Amal Anand, Ms. Insha
Mushtaq and Ms. Alisha Sharma,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

%

ORDER
23.01.2023

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 27th March 2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2023

P