



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 AND CRL.M.A. 1754/2020**

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for Mr.
Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.
Mr. Abhishek Singh and Mr. Elvin
Joshy, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

27.03.2023

%

1. An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that main counsel is not available. The same has not been opposed by the other parties.
2. As prayed, list on 14th August 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 27, 2023

p