



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 CRL.M.A. 1754/2020-Delay (208 Days)**

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Jai Bansal, Adv. (through VC).**
versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State**
Mr. Elvin Joshy for Mr. Abhishek
Singh (DHLSC), Adv. for R-2
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.2, on the ground that Mr. Abhishek Singh, the main counsel who has to argue this petition, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

2. Renotify on 30.05.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/nk