



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020(Delay)

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal
Anand and Ms. Alisha Sharma,
Advocates for Respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.05.2024

%

1. In view of the Farewell Reference, it will not be possible to hear this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 04.10.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 30, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any