



\$~57

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020**

**SMT. NISHA & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal with Mr. Abhishek  
Verma, Advocates.

versus

**STATE & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Ali, APP for the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**04.10.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**OCTOBER 4, 2024**