



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020**

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma & Mr. Jai
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

16.01.2025

%

No one is present on behalf of respondent No.2 when the matter is called out.

The record shows that on 14.02.2024, the matter was adjourned at request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 on the ground that main counsel leading them on the matter was not available on that day.

In view of the above, re-notify on 08th May 2025.

Let respondent No.2 ensure that he is represented on the next date, failing which, the court may proceed with the matter regardless.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 16, 2025/ss