



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 78/2020, CRL.M.A. 1754/2020
SMT. NISHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners
Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State.
Mr. K.V. Vibhu, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
08.05.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session.
2. Renotify on 07.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 8, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any