



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 78/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1754/2020**

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal and Ms. Namrata
Kathuria, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv. for R-2 (DHCLSC)
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 29.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025

gs