



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 78/2020, CRL.M.A. 1754/2020

SMT. NISHA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

25.04.2026

This petition was scheduled to be listed on 03.03.2026, but has been listed today, as 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

List on 01.09.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 25, 2026

tg/